Summer 2021-2022 TCE Report EC0O402-010 (Linli Zhao)

Raters Students
Responded 6
Invited !
Options Count Percentage
Freshman 0 0.0%
Sophomore 0 0.0%
Junior 0 0.0%
Senior 6 100.0%
Graduate 0 0.0%
Professional 0 0.0%
Other 0 0.0%

My main reason(s) for taking this course is that it: (Select all that apply)

Options Count Percentage
Is a required course 6 100.0%
Is an elective 0 0.0%
Covers a topic | am interested in 0 0.0%
Choose not to rate 0 0.0%
Respondent(s) 6

Options Count Percentage
Pass or audit 0 0.0%
I 0 0.0%
E/Fail 0 0.0%
D 0 0.0%
C 0 0.0%
B 1 16.7%
A 5 83.3%
Hours per week spent on the course (excluding class time)
Options Count Percentage
2 hour or less 1 16.7%
3 -4 hours 3 50.0%
5 -7 hours 1 16.7%
8 - 10 hours 0 0.0%
11 - 15 hours 1 16.7%
16 hours or more 0 0.0%
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|
Overall Course Score

Course Specific Questions

Department (B&E College (Business &
Economics) Economics)

Course

Question = B = B = =
esponse .\ 1 tandard esponse . - tandard esponse . n tandard

Count Deviation Count Deviation Count Deviation

I cor?sider this course to be a 6 48 04 112 4.5 0.8 410 4.3 1.0
quality course.

| consider this course to be a quality course.

Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 1 16.7%
Strongly Agree 5 5 83.3%
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Course Specific Questions

Course

College (Business &

Department (B&E
Economics)

_ Economics)
Question
Response Standard Response Mean Standard Response Mean Standard
Count Deviation Count Deviation = Count Deviation
The course was well organized. 6 4.8 0.4 113 4.5 0.7 412 4.3 0.9
Clasg meetings contributed to my 6 48 0.4 106 43 0.8 391 4.1 10
learning of the course content.
Grading in the course was fair. 6 4.8 0.4 113 4.6 0.7 408 4.3 0.9
Assessments (e.g., tests, quizzes,
papers, homework, projects) 6 4.7 0.5 113 4.4 0.9 412 4.3 0.9
reflected course material.
| understand how the final grade 6 5.0 0.0 113 46 0.6 412 45 0.7
will be calculated in the course.

1. The course was well organized. 2. Class meetings contributed to my learning of the course
content.

Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 1 16.7%
Strongly Agree 5 5 83.3%

Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 1 16.7%
Strongly Agree 5 5 83.3%

3. Grading in the course was fair.

4. Assessments (e.g., tests, quizzes, papers, homework,
projects) reflected course material.

Options Score Count Percentage || Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0% || Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0% || Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0% || Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 1 16.7% || Agree 4 2 33.3%
Strongly Agree 5 5 83.3% || Strongly Agree 5 4 66.7%
course.
Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 0 0.0%
Strongly Agree 5 6 100.0%
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Which aspects of the course were most helpful? Why?

Lecture, homework, and supplemental resources
Linli Zhao was phenomenal and really was interactive with all of her students, making the class relaxed as well as helpful.

Was well put together and was very clear what we were doing and when it was due
The most helpful aspect was the review before each class to refresh our minds to be able to move forward in the class

Which aspects of the course would you change? How and Why?

N/A
None

The time, classes at 6pm suck
| think the class should be four weeks instead of six weeks. | feel like it's unnecessary for it being six weeks.
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Overall Instructor Score

The instructor Linli Zhao provided quality teaching.

C Department (B&E College (Business &
ourse . .
Economics) Economics)

Question = B = B = =
esponse .\ 1 tandard esponse .1 tandard esponse . n tandard

Count Deviation Count Deviation Count Deviation

The instructor provided quality

. 6 4.8 0.4 112 4.6 0.7 416 4.4 0.9
teaching.

The instructor Linli Zhao provided quality teaching.

The instructor provided quality teaching.

Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 1 16.7%
Strongly Agree 5 5 83.3%

Instructor Specific Questions

Department (B&E College (Business &
Economics) Economics)

Question

Response Mean Standard Response Mean Standard Response Mean Standard

Count Deviation Count Deviation Count Deviation

The instructor was prepared for

6 4.8 0.4 113 4.5 0.7 418 4.4 0.8
class.

The instructor presented material

6 4.7 0.5 113 4.3 0.9 420 4.2 0.9
clearly.

The instructor responded to
questions in a manner that aided 6 4.8 0.4 110 4.5 0.7 404 4.3 1.0
my understanding of the material.

The instructor provided material at

: 6 4.7 0.8 113 4.5 0.8 419 4.3 0.9
an appropriate pace.

The instructor treated students

) 6 4.8 0.4 113 4.7 0.6 414 4.5 0.8
with respect.

The instructor asked questions
that stimulated deep consideration 6 4.8 0.4 110 4.5 0.7 407 4.3 0.9
of the course content.
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1. The instructor was prepared for class. 2. The instructor presented material clearly.

Options Score Count Percentage || Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0% || Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0% || Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0% || Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 1 16.7% || Agree 4 2 33.3%
Strongly Agree 5 5 83.3% || Strongly Agree 5 4 66.7%

3. The instructor responded to questions in a manner that aided | 4. The instructor provided material at an appropriate pace.

my understanding of the material.

Options Score Count Percentage || Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0% || Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0% || Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0% || Neither Disagree or Agree 3 1 16.7%
Agree 4 1 16.7% || Agree 4 0 0.0%
Strongly Agree 5 5 83.3% || Strongly Agree 5 5 83.3%

5. The instructor treated students with respect. 6. The instructor asked questions that stimulated deep
consideration of the course content.

Options Score Count Percentage || Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0% || Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0% || Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0% || Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 1 16.7% || Agree 4 1 16.7%
Strongly Agree 5 5 83.3% || Strongly Agree 5 5 83.3%
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Which aspects of the instructor Linli Zhao were most helpful? Why?

Comments

Class Lecture, and Office Hrs

How interactive she was

She spoke as clearly as possible and obviously cared about every student in the room

She was very engaging during class and presented material in a concise and helpful manner.

The review before each class on the material we took previously was the most helpful it gave us a refresher and we were able to
move on to the next with good understanding. Also the attendance question keeps us engaged and furthering understanding the
concept.

Which aspects of the instructor Linli Zhao would you change? How and Why?

Comments

N/A

None

N/a

| would prefer more detailed instructions on homework assignments.

| wouldn’t change a thing the instructor was amazing and was always prepared and very knowledgeable.
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Additional Questions

Department (B&E
Economics)

Course

Question = = = =
esponse .1 tandard esponse . n tandard

Count Deviation Count Deviation

This class fostered an environment where student voices and

opinions mattered and were valued. 6 5.0 0.0 12 45 0.7

This class fostered an environment where student voices and
opinions mattered and were valued.

Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Agree 5 6 100.0%

Department (B&E

Questi Economics)
uestion

Response Mean Standard Response Mean Standard

Count Deviation Count Deviation
In this class, | felt like my voice was heard and valued. 6 4.8 0.4 109 4.5 0.8

In this class, | felt like my voice was heard and valued.

Options Score Count Percentage
Agree 4 1 16.7%
Strongly Agree 5 5 83.3%

If you would like to add any comments or feedback about the extent to which you felt your voice (and/or
the voices of others) were valued or not, feel free to do so here.

Zhao, Linli was an amazing instructor if not the best she took teaching to a whole new level , i can really tell she enjoys it! So shout
out to her
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